Northern District of West Virginia



OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

Sharon L. Potter UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

1125 Chapline Street, Federal Building, Suite 3000 • Wheeling, WV 26003 (304) 234-0100 • Contact: Fawn E. Thomas, Public Affairs Specialist

<Back to Previous >

January 30, 2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mt. Clare Resident Entered Guilty Plea to Tax Violation

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA — A 58 year old Mt. Clare, West Virginia, resident entered a plea of guilty on January 22, 2008, in United States District Court in Clarksburg before Chief Judge Irene M. Keeley.

United States Attorney Sharon L. Potter announced that GEORGE S. ROGERS entered a plea of guilty to one count of an Information. Specifically, ROGERS, who was the President of Maroma Foods Incorporated, and who, during the taxable years of 2002 through 2004, deducted and collected from the total taxable wages of the employees of the corporation, Federal Income taxes and Federal Insurance Contributions Act taxes in the sum not more than \$214,228.00, did willfully fail to truthfully account for and pay over to the Internal Revenue Service the federal income taxes withheld and Federal Insurance Contributions Act taxes due and owing to the United States of America for the years 2002 through 2004.

ROGERS, who is currently free on bond pending sentencing, faces a maximum exposure of five years imprisonment and a fine of \$250,000.

The case was prosecuted by Assistant United States Attorney Sherry L. Muncy. The case was investigated by the Internal Revenue Service - Criminal Investigation Division.

1 of 1 7/2/2008 2:51 PM